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Fees & Charges | 2024

 

 

  

 2024 
Prevention, Protection and Inspection Fees 

File Search $75.00 
Request for Reports/Copies $75.00 
Photographs $10.00 

Fireworks Permits 
Sales $100.00 
Storage $100.00 
Display $100.00 

Fire Route Application   

Administration Fee $100.00 

Residential Requests   

Mortgage Clearance $100.00 
Change of Ownership $100.00 
Multi residential after two units (each) $25.00 
Burn Permit (annual) $25.00 
Burn Permit (new requiring an inspection) $50.00 

Commercial & Industrial Requests   

First 2000 square meters $200.00 
Each additional 100 square meters (each) $50.00 
Tenant Space Individual (each) $50.00 

L.L.B.O. Licenses Requests  
Premises $100.00 

Fire & 
By-Law 

Services
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Fees & Charges | 2024

  

 2024 
Prevention, Protection and Inspection Fees (continued) 

Patio (each) $50.00 
Special Occasions (each) $50.00 

Hen License Application Fee $100.00 

Hotels-Motels Requests 
1-10 units $200.00 
Over 10 units (per unit) $10.00 

Day Care Requests 
Day Nurseries/Home Day Care Licenses $150.00 

Fire Safety Plans 

Approvals $100.00 

Inspection for Trade Shows 
Home Shows/Special Functions $150.00 

 
Installation of Rural 911 Sign $100.00 

Issuance of Occupant 
Loads sign – 60 persons or less $50.00 
Loads sign – 61 persons or more $100.00 

Vacation Rental Inspection Fee $150.00 

Fire & 
By-Law 

Services
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Fees & Charges | 2024

  

 2024 
Prevention, Protection and Inspection Fees (continued) 
Accreditation Inspections 

Nursing Homes $150.00 
Rest Homes $150.00 
Seniors Apartments $150.00 
Care Facilities $150.00 

Fire Drills   

Fire drill observation by (an) inspector(s) assigned by the chief fire 
official of any subsequent fire drill within the same calendar year 

$500.00 

Municipal Property Damage Full Cost Recovery 

Discretionary Fees 
Equipment, Labour and/or Materials used at an incident Full Cost Recovery 

False Alarm Response 
Per hour per Fire Department Vehicle $510.00 
Per additional ½ hour per Fire Department Vehicle $255.00 

Note: False Alarm Fees will only be implemented when it is determined by the Fire Chief 
that the false alarm was preventable or the fire alarm system was improperly installed, 
maintained or resulted from a malicious act by an individual.  See By-Law 3085(2010) for 
details. 

Fire & 
By-Law 

Services
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Fees & Charges | 2024

 

 

 

  

 2024 
Municipal Property Damage (continued)  
Response to an unauthorized Open Air Burn  

Per hour per Fire Department Vehicle $550.00 
Per additional ½ hour per Fire Department Vehicle $275.00 

Motor Vehicle Fires and Collisions – Non-Resident 
Per hour per Fire Department Vehicle $550.00 
Per additional ½ hour per Fire Department Vehicle $275.00 

Fail to Comply with an Ontario Regulation causing an Emergency Response OR 210/01  

Per hour per Fire Department Vehicle $550.00 
Per additional ½ hour per Fire Department Vehicle $275.00 

Note: Motor Vehicle fires and Collisions – Non-Resident MAY be charged where the 
Pelham Fire Department has responded to an emergency situation, including motor 
vehicle accidents and fire, in which a non-resident person is involved. 

Sign Fees 
Ground Signs up to 50 square feet $100.00 
Ground Signs over 50 square feet $150.00 
Menu Board Signs $150.00 
Mobile Signs with Modifiable Copy $100.00 
Pole Signs $150.00 
Projecting Signs $150.00 

Roof Signs $150.00 
Temporary Signs $100.00 

Fire & 
By-Law 

Services
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Fees & Charges | 2024

  

 2024 
Sign Fees (Continued)  
Wall Signs $100.00 
Signs Exceeding Sign Face Area or Heigh Requirements $150.00 

Applications and Permits for Signs requiring Council Approval 

Applications to Council for variance $250.00 
Property Standards & Clean Yard (default not remedied) 

Administrative Fee $200.00 

Initial Inspection Fee $100.00 
Re-Inspection Fee $100.00 
Mailing Fee $30.00 
Remedial Action taken to correct default (total cost) + 30% 
Notice to comply $95.00 

 
Fencing 

Application to Council for Fencing Variance $150.00 
 

Kennel License $100.00 
  
Notice to comply (all bylaws) $95.00 
  
Municipal Orders (all bylaws) $110.00 

Fire & 
By-Law 

Services 


